Fire Alarm Systems | Bosch EVAX System - High-rise Applications
Bosch EVAX System - High-rise
Applications
u Master panel with capability for multiple distributed
panels
u Operates as stand‑alone or connected to an FACP
u Network transmission over fiber optic or copper pair

Dimensions (h x w x d): 27 in x 14.5 in x 4 in
(685.8 mm x 368.3 mm x 101.6 mm)
Ordering information
HMB-MP16 Master Panel
16 Switch/Input, includes DCC, ASC, SSC, PWR-2A,
MMC, 1‑SLC, 1‑IOI, Swing Door and Cabinet
Order number HMB-MP16
HMB-DP Distributed Panel, 4 Audio Circuits
Includes DCC, MBR, AMI, 1‑MBK IN Standard Cabinet,
no amplifiers in basic assembly
Order number HMB-DP
HMB-DP/P Distributed Panel, 4 Fire Phone Circuits
Includes DCC, MBR, 1‑FPI, PWR‑2A used for phone
only systems
Order number HMB-DP/P
HMB-DP-42 Distributed Panel, 16 Audio Circuits
Includes DCC, AMI, 2‑MBR, 4‑MBK, 2‑MBI in CAB‑42
Cabinet
Order number HMB-DP-42
Accessories
EVX-25E Expander Module 25 Watt
Complete module with built-in tone generator capable
of operating as a stand-alone Voice Evacuation System
with only tone and microphone amplification; power
transformer or cabinet not included
Order number EVX-25E
EVX-50E Expander Module 50 Watt
Complete module with built-in tone generator capable
of operating as a stand-alone Voice Evacuation System
with only tone and microphone amplification; power
transformer or cabinet not included
Order number EVX-50E
EVX-100E Expander Module 100 Watt
Complete module with built-in tone generator capable
of operating as a stand-alone Voice Evacuation System
with only tone and microphone amplification; power
transformer or cabinet not included
Order number EVX-100E
EVB-BA100 Backup Audio Interface
Provides a means to switch in a backup amplifier in
the event of a primary amp failure
Order number EVB-BA100
EVX-T2885 Power Transformer for EVX‑25E
Open frame, 28 VAC @ 100 VA
Order number EVX-T2885
EVX-T17528 Power Transformer for EVX‑50E/100E
Open frame, 28 VAC @ 180 VA
Order number EVX-T17528
MB-AMI Audio Module Interface
Controls 2 EVX-25E/50E/100E Expander Modules in
Distributed Panels
Order number MB-AMI
MB-ASC Audio System Control
Order number MB-ASC